
Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $34,900 $2,909 $671

2 $47,165 $3,931 $907

3 $59,430 $4,953 $1,143

4 $71,695 $5,975 $1,379

5 $83,960 $6,997 $1,615

6 $96,225 $8,019 $1,851

7 $108,490 $9,041 $2,086

8 $120,755 $10,063 $2,322

each additional person $12,265 $1,023 $236

Medicaid Income Eligibility for Pregnant Women and Children under 1 year old 

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Household Income

Household Size



Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

$34,900 

$47,165

$59,430

$71,695

$83,960

Yearly Household Income

H
ou

se
ho

ld
 S

iz
e

Pregnant Women and children under 1 years old are Medicaid eligible 
in households earning up to 223% of  the Federal Poverty Level


	Children-Medicaid Income Chart
	Child-Medicaid

