Medicaid Income Eligibility for Pregnant Women and Children under 1 year old

	Household Income		
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$34,900	\$2,909	\$671
2	\$47,165	\$3,931	\$907
3	\$59,430	\$4,953	\$1,143
4	\$71,695	\$5,975	\$1,379
5	\$83,960	\$6,997	\$1,615
6	\$96,225	\$8,019	\$1,851
7	\$108,490	\$9,041	\$2,086
8	\$120,755	\$10,063	\$2,322
each additional person	\$12,265	\$1,023	\$236

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates.

Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Household Size

Pregnant Women and children under I years old are Medicaid eligible in households earning up to 223% of the Federal Poverty Level

